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Commonwealth of Australia
Migration Regulations 1994
DEFINITION OF CHEMICALS OF SECURITY CONCERN
(Subclauses 8551(2) and 8560(2))
I, BRENDAN O’CONNOR, Minister for Immigration and Citizenship, acting under subclauses 8551(2) and 8560(2) of the Migration Regulations 1994 (‘the Regulations’) hereby:

SPECIFY for the purposes of the definition of chemicals of security concern in subclauses 8551(2) and 8560(2) of the Regulations the list of chemicals at Schedule 1 of this instrument as identified by the Council of Australian Governments.
This Instrument, IMMI 13/083 commences on 1 July 2013.
Dated 
June 25 2013
Brendan O’Connor

Minister for Immigration and Citizenship

Schedule 1
Chemicals of Security Concern

	Chemical
	CAS #
	Chemical 
	CAS #

	A

Aldicarb

Aluminium phosphide

Ammonia (anhydrous)

Ammonium nitrate *

Ammonium perchlorate

Arsenic pentoxide

Arsenic trioxide

Arsine

Azinphos methyl
	116-06-3

20859-73-8

7664-41-7

6484-52-2

7790-98-9

1303-28-2

1327-53-3

7784-42-1

86-50-0
	B

Bendiocarb

Beryllium sulfate

Bromine


	22781-23-3

13510-49-1

7726-95-6



	C

Cadusafos

Calcium cyanide

Carbofuran

Carbon disulphide

Carbon monoxide

Chloropicrin

Chlorfenvinphos

Chlorine

Cyanogen bromide

Cyanogen chloride
	95465-99-9

592-01-8

1563-66-2

75-15-0

630-08-0

76-06-2

470-90-6

7782-50-5

506-68-3

506-77-4
	D

Diazinon

Dichlorvos

Diethyl phosphite

Dimethyl phosphite

Dimethyl mercury

Dimethyl sulfate

Disulfoton
	333-41-5

62-73-7

762-04-9

868-85-9

593-74-8

77-78-1

298-04-4



	E

Endosulfan

Ethion

Ethyl mercury chloride

Ethyldiethanolamine
	115-29-7

563-12-2

107-27-7

139-87-7


	F

Fenamiphos

Fluorine gas

Fluoroacetic acid

Fluoroethyl alcohol

Fluoroethyl fluoroacetate
	22224-92-6

7782-41-4

144-49-0

371-62-0

459-99-4

	H

Hydrochloric acid

Hydrogen chloride

Hydrogen cyanide

Hydrogen peroxide 

Hydrogen sulfide
	7647-01-0

7647-01-0

74-90-8

7722-84-1

7783-06-4
	M

Magnesium phosphide

Mercuric chloride

Mercuric nitrate

Mercuric oxide

Mercurous nitrate

Mercury cyanide

Methamidophos

Methidathion

Methiocarb

Methomyl

Methyl fluoroacetate

Methyldiethanolamine

Mevinphos
	12057-74-8

7487-94-7

10045-94-0

21908-53-2

10415-75-5

592-04-1

10265-92-6

950-37-8

2032-65-7

16752-77-5

453-18-9

105-59-9

7786-34-7



	N

Nitric acid 

Nitric oxide

Nitromethane


	7697-37-2

10102-43-9

75-52-5


	O

Omethoate

Osmium tetroxide

Oxamyl
	1113-02-6

20816-12-0

23135-22-0

	P

Paraquat

Parathion methyl 

Perchloric acid 

Phorate

Phosgene

Phosphine

Phosphorus

Phosphorus oxychloride

Phosphorus pentachloride

Phosphorus trichloride

Potassium chlorate 

Potassium cyanide 

Potassium nitrate 

Potassium perchlorate 

Propoxur


	1910-42-5

298-00-0

7601-90-3

298-02-2

75-44-5

7803-51-2

7723-14-0

10025-87-3

10026-13-8

7719-12-2

3811-04-9

151-50-8

7757-79-1

7778-74-7

114-26-1


	S

Sodium azide 

Sodium chlorate 

Sodium cyanide

Sodium fluoroacetate

Sodium perchlorate

Sodium nitrate

Strychnine

Sulfur dichloride

Sulfur monochloride

Sulphuric acid


	26628-22-8

7775-09-9

143-33-9

62-74-8

7601-89-0

7631-99-4

57-24-9

10545-99-0

10025-67-9

7664-93-9

	T

Terbufos

Thallium sulfate

Thionyl chloride

Thiophosphoryl chloride

Triethanolamine

Triethyl phosphite

Trimethyl phosphite



	13071-79-9

7446-18-6

7719-09-7

3982-91-0

102-71-6

122-52-1

121-45-9


	Z

Zinc cyanide 

Zinc phosphide
	557-21-1

1314-84-7


* Security-Sensitive Ammonium Nitrate (SSAN) [ammonium nitrate, ammonium nitrate emulsions and ammonium nitrate mixtures containing greater than 45 per cent ammonium nitrate, excluding solutions]
Note: ‘CAS’ means the Chemical Abstracts Service, a division of the American Chemical Society
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